106,643,148 (9,244,711) 87,955,085 231,787
Floating rate

instruments
Financial assets
Financial liabilities

93,564,341
(402,353,558)

92,578,204
(5,920,000)

6,086,544
(100,000,000)

14,408,585
-

(308,789,217) 86,658,204 (93,913,456) 14,408,585

97 DIRECTORS’ REPORT AND AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2016  |  P E R A K  CO R P O R AT I O N  B E R H A D   (210915-U)

Company No.: 210915-U 97

29. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

29.3 Financial risk management (continued)

(iii) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not have any material fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at
fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of
the reporting period would not have any significant impact in profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.

2016 2015
100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

Increase decrease increase decrease
RM RM RM RM

GROUP
Floating rate instruments (2,346,498) 2,346,498 658,602 (658,602)

COMPANY
Floating rate instruments (713,742) 713,742 109,505 (109,505)

29.4 Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables
and short term borrowings reasonably approximate fair values due to the relatively short
term nature of these financial instruments.

It was not practicable to estimate the fair value of the Group’s investment in unquoted
shares due to the lack of comparable quoted prices in an active market and the fair value
cannot be reliably measured.

The carrying amounts of amounts due to holding corporation, related companies and
subsidiaries, other payables (non-current), term loans, RCPS, BaIDS and finance lease